
Fees for Arbitration & Appeal under CAI By-laws

(a) Registration Fee: (To be paid in advance by the claimant and by respondent in case 

respondent files a counter claim) : 

Rs. 
i) For Members 5,500/- 

ii) For Non-members 11,000/- 

Registration fee is non-refundable and becomes the property of the Association. GST at 

applicable rate is payable over and above the registration fee. 

(b) @Administrative Fees 

Slabs Administration Fees 

Members Non-Members 

For claims upto Rs.50 lakh 25000 40000 

For claims above Rs.50 lakh and upto 

Rs.1 crore 50000 75000 

For claims above Rs.1 crore and upto 

Rs.2 crore 65000 85000 

For claims above Rs.2 crore and upto 

Rs.5 crore 
125000 150000 

For claims above Rs.5 crore and upto 

Rs.10 crore 
200000 250000 

Above Rs.10 crore 

200000 plus Rs.750 per 

lakh in excess of Rs.10 

crore  with a ceiling of 

Rs.7 lakh 

250000 plus Rs.750 per 

lakh in excess of Rs.10 

crore  with a ceiling of 

Rs.7 lakh 

i) If application for arbitration and counter claim by respondent is withdrawn or

rejected before commencement of arbitration proceeding, administrative fees

deposited by claimants and by respondent, if any, will be refunded. However

Registration fees are not refundable.

ii) GST at applicable rate is payable over and above the administrative fee.

(c) @ Arbitration Fees 

Slabs For Sole Arbitrator 
Per Arbitrator fee for a 

Panel of 3 Arbitrators 

For claims upto Rs.2 crore 

Rs.25,000/- per 

session with a ceiling 

of Rs.1,50,000/- 

Rs.25,000/- per session per 

arbitrator with a ceiling of 

Rs.1,50,000/- per arbitrator 



For claims above Rs.2 crore and 

upto Rs.5 crore 

Rs.30,000/- per 

session with a ceiling 

of Rs.2,00,000/- 

Rs.30,000/- per session per 

arbitrator with a ceiling of 

Rs.2,00,000/- per arbitrator 

For claims above Rs.5 crore and 

upto Rs.10 crore 

Rs.35,000/- per 

session with a ceiling 

of Rs.4,00,000/- 

Rs.35,000/- per session per 

arbitrator with a ceiling of 

Rs.4,00,000/- per arbitrator 

Above Rs.10 crore 

Rs.50,000/- per 

session with a ceiling 

of Rs.8,00,000/- 

Rs.50,000/- per session per 

arbitrator with a ceiling of 

Rs.8,00,000/- per arbitrator 

i) If application for arbitration and counter claim by respondent is withdrawn or

rejected before commencement of arbitration proceeding, Arbitration fees deposited

by claimants and by respondent, if any, will be refunded. However Registration fees

are not refundable.

ii) GST at applicable rate is payable over and above the arbitration fee.

 (d) Special Charges incurred by the Arbitrator/s in relation to arbitration at actual. 

 (e) Adjournment Fees for Arbitration Hearing 

@Adjournment fee: Rs.16,500/- per adjournment plus GST at applicable rate to be 

paid to CAI by party(ies) requesting for adjournment- Non-refundable. 

As far as possible Plaintiffs & Defendants may be allowed minimum adjournments 

subject to payment of adjournment fees. 

 (f) @Fees for Appeal to Board 

 Slabs Appeal Fees 

Members Non-Members 

For claims upto Rs.50 lakh 50000 60000 

For claims above Rs.50 lakh and upto 

Rs.1 crore 
198000 217800 

For claims above Rs.1 crore and upto 

Rs.2 crore 
264000 290400 

For claims above Rs.2 crore and upto 

Rs.5 crore 
330000 363000 

For claims above Rs.5 crore and upto 

Rs.10 crore 
396000 435600 

Above Rs.10 crore 462000 501600 



@Adjournment Fees for Appeals 

i) In case the application(s) for adjournment is made and granted by the

Chairman, an adjournment fees of Rs.1,00,000/- per adjournment plus GST

at applicable rate to be paid in advance – which is non-refundable.

ii) Only one adjournment to be granted.

iii) GST at applicable rate is payable over and above the Appeal fee.

@ Revised with effect from 30
th
 May 2022. 

************ 


